OP \$90.00 87913832

ETAS ID: TM773878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l.		11/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerry Group Services International Limited		
Street Address:	Prince's Street		
City:	Tralee Co. Kerry		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	V92 EH11		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87913832	SPRINKLE KING
Serial Number:	87913882	SPRINKLE KING SIMPLY SPRINKLES
Registration Number:	2196696	SPRINKLE KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 293 7060

Email: vmullineaux@sughrue.com, tm@sughrue.com
 Correspondent Name: JODY H. DRAKE/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
 Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 9000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D6387

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JODY H. DRAKE/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 9000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody H. Drake

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0399

900737851

SIGNATURE:	/JHD/			
DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2022				
Total Attachments: 2				
source=D6387USAssignmentSprinkleKingcorrected#page1.tif				
source=D6387USAssignmentSprinkleKingcorrected#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0400

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l., a limited liability company of Luxembourg, with a business address of 17 Rue Antoine Jans, Luxembourg LUXEMBOURG L-1820 (hereinafter the "assignor"),

WHEREAS, Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l. is assigning the marks, the registrations and the applications identified in Schedule A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Kerry Group Services International Limited, a private limited company of Ireland, having a place of business at Prince's Street, Tralee Co. Kerry, IRELAND V92 EH11, (hereinafter the "assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l. to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the existing registrations and pending applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l., does hereby assign to Kerry Group Services International Limited all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Schedule A and the corresponding registrations and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l.

By:	Ken O'Mahony/			
Name:	Ken O'Mahony			
Title:	President, Kerry Luxembourg			
Date:	03-Nov-2022			
Kerry Group Services International Limited				
By:	Cathal Gunton/			
Name:	Cathal Gunton			
Title:	Finance Director			
Date:	03-Nov-2022			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0401

Schedule A – United States (Corrected)

U.S. Trademark Pending Applications/Registrations

RECORDED: 12/13/2022

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date/ Reg. Date
Sprinkle King & Design (Color)	87/913,832	5/9/2018
Sprinkle King Simply Sprinkles & Design (Color)	87/913,882	5/9/2018
Sprinkle King	2196696	10/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0402